

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15038/2023

Shyam Sunder Bansal S/o Late Shri Omprakash Bansal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhi Goyal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ajay Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

18/01/2024

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file fresh PF and notices for the unserved respondent(s) within a period of two weeks from today failing which the petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

In case, the requisites are filed within the stipulated time, office is directed to issue notice and make the rule returnable by 30.05.2024.

Notice be given 'dasti' to the learned counsel for the petitioner for effecting service upon the respondents.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J